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Stillington Primary School       


NEWSLETTER NO 32


Friday 8th June 2018














�        Golden Book         �


Toby A – For having a helpful and mature attitude all week.


CONGRATULATIONS TO YOU 


All other pupils in the Golden Book this week have not sent in their completed data protection consent forms and therefore their names cannot be made public. Please complete your forms and return them to school next week.








Huby and Sutton Show


Huby and Sutton Show is on Sunday 24th June this year and as most of you know is a great day out for all the family. The show are kindly distributing free tickets to children in local school so look out for them in bookbags soon.





Whole School Trip


Don’t forget the whole school trip to Filey on Thursday. If you have not returned your permission slip yet please do so no later than Tuesday 12th June.





Friends of Stillington School


Our PTA, Friends of Stillington School (FoSS), are having a meeting on Monday 11th June 7pm in The White Bear. The meeting is open to everyone and it's always lovely to see new faces. 











Swimming


Don’t forget your swimming things on Wednesday. 





Diary Dates


Monday 11th June – New Starters Visit.


Monday 11th June – FoSS Meeting at The White Bear 7pm.


Tuesday 12th June – Dentist Talk.


Thursday 14th June – Whole School Trip to the Seaside.


Monday 18th June – New Starters Visit.


Wednesday 20th June – Yr 5/6 Rounders at Outwood Easingwold.


Monday 26th June – New Starters Visit. 


Thursday 28th June – Yr 5 Language Discovery Day at Outwood Easingwold.


Monday 2nd July – New Starters Visit.


Wednesday 4th July – Year 6 Mini Olympics at Outwood Easingwold.


Thursday 5th July – Sports Day.


Monday 9th July – New Starters Visit.


Friday 13th July – School BBQ


Friday 13th July – No Fun Bun Friday.


Monday 16th July – New Starters Visit.


Tuesday 17th July – End of Term Junior Play 6.15pm.


Thursday 19th July – Whole School Trip to Deershed Festival.


Friday 20th July – End of Term Service 1.30pm. School to finish at 2pm.


There are a lot of things going on over the next few weeks. Please keep reading your newsletters for further information and for any additional diary dates.




















Fun Bun Fridays


Don’t forget to bring your 50ps in to school each week for Fun Bun Friday.





Year 1 and 2 Phonics Assessments 


Year 1 and 2 phonics screening assessments will be taking place across the country during the w/c 11th June. Most pupils have received flash cards and words from their teacher. It is essential that children practise these lots over the weekend in order to give them the best possible chance of achieving an age related expectation.    








Dentist Visit


Wigginton Dental Practice will be visiting us on Tuesday 12th June to talk to the children about healthy teeth. 





Flu Vaccinations


All Reception to Year 4 children will receive a letter about flu vaccinations. Consent is now done electronically so please look out for letters in bookbags soon for full information. Consent link will follow in future newsletters.











